12/1/8
20 July 2006
Bradfield Road, West Lindfield  NSW  2070
Certificate of Approval
No 12/1/8
Issued by the Chief Metrologist under Regulation 60
of the
National Measurement Regulations 1999

With a delivery hose having a nominal bore of approximately 12.5 mm allowing
use with up to a maximum flow rate of 50 kg/min, in which case the model
number has a ‘50’ suffix rather than a ‘15’ suffix as in the 15 kg/min instruments.
Instruments may also use air-actuated valves in place of the electrically-operated
solenoids.
2.3 Variant 3
With a delivery hose having a nominal bore of approximately 19 mm allowing use
with up to a maximum flow rate of 80 kg/min, in which case the model number
has an ‘80’ suffix.
These systems have other changes to the hydraulics including an extra regulator
in parallel with the standard regulator, and air-actuated valves in place of the
electrically-operated solenoids.
TABLE  1
Model   Housing/ Single/ Display/s Maximum Flow
Number  Frame  Dual    Rate/s (QMax)
L-CNG15  Laser  Single  1 or 2  15 kg/min
L-CNG50  Laser  Single  1 or 2  50 kg/min
L-CNG80  Laser  Single  1 or 2  80 kg/min
L-CNGD15  Laser  Dual  2  15 kg/min
L-CNGD50  Laser  Dual  2  50 kg/min
L-CNGD80  Laser  Dual  2  80 kg/min
L-CNGD50-15 Laser  Dual  2  50/15 kg/min
L-CNGD80-15 Laser  Dual  2  80/15 kg/min
LGDCNG15  Legend Single  1 or 2  15 kg/min
LGDCNG50  Legend Single  1 or 2  50 kg/min
LGDCNG80  Legend Single  1 or 2  80 kg/min
LGDCNGD15 Legend Dual  2  15 kg/min
LGDCNGD50 Legend Dual  2  50 kg/min
LGDCNGD80 Legend Dual  2  80 kg/min
LGDCNGD50-15 Legend Dual  2  50/15 kg/min
LGDCNGD80-15 Legend Dual  2  80/15 kg/min
Approved Models and Configurations
…./4
12/1/8
20 July 2006